

101972084

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	(Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	972084 Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Korea Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 161, Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	☐ Other	City: Daejon State: Korea ZIP:		
	Execution Date:01/03/02,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🖾 No 📋 Yes		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10, 05 2 65/	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	∑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:		
		02-2666		
/04/2002 FC:581	TDIAZ1 00000048 10052651 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
, , , , , , ,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Thomas M. Coester, Reg. No. 39,637 Stomas Coester 1/17/02			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 2013p010 (5/27/1997)

FORM **PTO-1595**

ASSIGNMENT

l and	n consideration of the receipt of good sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle	and dged	valuable consideration in hand paid, the the undersigned,	rec		
(1)_	Seong-hyun Kim	(5)	Hyo-young Lee			
(2)_	Lee-mi Do	(6)	Ji-young Oh			
(3)_	Hye-yong Chu	(7)	Yong-suk Yang			
(4)_	Jeong-ik Lee	(8)	Tae-hyoung Zyung			
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Korea Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute of 161, Gajeong-dong Yusong-gu, Daejon, Republic of Korea						
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled						
Organic Electroluminescent Device Having Organic Field Effect Transistor and Organic Light-Emitting Diode and Method for Fabricating the Same						
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No; or						
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on						
ssue eissu or th and l	any and all United States Letters Patents which ues, substitutes, renewals or continuations there he Protection of Industrial Property to the said a	ch may of, and ASSIG	United States Commissioner of Patent and Trade be granted therefor and any and all extensions, if the right to all benefits under the International CINEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors attorneys of record in said application shall hereafted.	divis onve . as		
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in ma						

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in ma application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon re of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in an any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; an execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essenti ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) leany John Storm	Jan. 3rd, 2002
Name: Seong-hyun Kim	,
2) <u>Keemi Do</u>	Jan. 3rd, 2002
Name: Lee-mi Do	,
3) 2 8-11 en	Jan. 3rd, 2002
Name: Hye-yong Chu	3 (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
A) Name: Jeong-ik Lee	Jan. 3rd. 2002
Name: Jeong-ik Lee	
5) Hyoyoung Lee	JAN, 3rd, 2002
Name: Hyo-young Lee	
6) Jiyoung Oh Name: Ji-young Oh	Jan. 3rd. 2002
Name: Ji-young Oh	
7) Yong-suk Yang Name: Yong-suk Yang	Jan. 3rd. 2002
Name: Yong-suk Yang	
Name: Tap-byoung Thung	Jan. 3, 2002
Name: Tae byoung Zhung	

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0951